

Project Name: Wash Crossing Improvements - Queen's Bay Project Number: B25-PW-105007-500548 Bid Opening Date: 09/04/24				Engineer's Estimate		Perco Rock Co.		McDonald Brothers		B4 Enterprises		Excel AZ LLC		High/Low Amount		Average Comparison	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	High	Low	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$46,102.00	\$46,102.00	\$56,003.57	\$56,003.57	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$133,497.00	\$133,497.00	\$133,497.00	\$46,102.00	\$75,150.64	\$75,150.64
2	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,498.00	\$10,498.00	\$8,660.35	\$8,660.35	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,660.35	\$13,539.59	\$13,539.59
3	Environmental Control Measures	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,299.00	\$6,299.00	\$8,660.35	\$8,660.35	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,239.84	\$10,239.84
4	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,764.00	\$5,764.00	\$19,139.36	\$19,139.36	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,764.00	\$12,725.84	\$12,725.84
5	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$8,521.00	\$8,521.00	\$10,825.43	\$10,825.43	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,521.00	\$20,336.61	\$20,336.61
6	Earthwork	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,691.00	\$19,691.00	\$48,627.84	\$48,627.84	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$87,360.00	\$87,360.00	\$87,360.00	\$19,691.00	\$53,919.71	\$53,919.71
7	Remove Existing Landscape Wall	58	LF	\$30.00	\$1,740.00	\$6.00	\$348.00	\$109.74	\$6,364.92	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$6,364.92	\$348.00	\$66.44	\$3,853.23
8	Sawcut and Remove Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	1158	SY	\$10.00	\$11,580.00	\$4.30	\$4,979.40	\$21.70	\$25,128.60	\$25.00	\$28,950.00	\$11.00	\$12,738.00	\$28,950.00	\$4,979.40	\$15.50	\$17,949.00
9	Removal of Concrete Curb	235	LF	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$12.35	\$2,902.25	\$20.00	\$4,700.00	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,175.00	\$10.59	\$2,488.06
10	Removal of Sidewalk	208	SF	\$10.00	\$2,080.00	\$1.00	\$208.00	\$12.91	\$2,685.28	\$15.00	\$3,120.00	\$5.00	\$1,040.00	\$3,120.00	\$208.00	\$8.48	\$1,763.32
11	Removal of concrete Spillway	152	SF	\$10.00	\$1,520.00	\$2.00	\$304.00	\$18.61	\$2,828.72	\$25.00	\$3,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,520.00	\$3,800.00	\$304.00	\$13.90	\$2,113.18
12	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1020	SY	\$60.00	\$61,200.00	\$37.00	\$37,740.00	\$65.31	\$66,616.20	\$85.00	\$86,700.00	\$40.00	\$40,800.00	\$86,700.00	\$37,740.00	\$56.83	\$57,964.05
13	Concrete Vertical Curb, LHC SD 213	273	LF	\$40.00	\$10,920.00	\$16.00	\$4,368.00	\$119.73	\$32,686.29	\$85.00	\$23,205.00	\$60.00	\$16,380.00	\$32,686.29	\$4,368.00	\$70.18	\$19,159.82
14	6' x 3' Box Culvert, ADOT Std Dtl 6.01	62	LF	\$1,200.00	\$74,400.00	\$804.00	\$49,848.00	\$1,948.69	\$120,818.78	\$1,300.00	\$80,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$167,400.00	\$167,400.00	\$49,848.00	\$1,688.17	\$104,666.70
15	Concrete Inlet Wingwall, ADOT Std Dtl 6.08	1	EA	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$5,977.00	\$5,977.00	\$10,551.19	\$10,551.19	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,977.00	\$11,332.05	\$11,332.05
16	Concrete Scupper, MAG Std Dtl 206	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,649.00	\$4,649.00	\$12,023.45	\$12,023.45	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,023.45	\$4,649.00	\$9,668.11	\$9,668.11
17	Adjust Box and Frame, MAG Std Dtl 271	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$223.00	\$446.00	\$721.70	\$1,443.40	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$446.00	\$1,236.18	\$2,472.35
18	Handrail, MAG Std Dtl 145	82	EA	\$200.00	\$16,400.00	\$125.00	\$10,250.00	\$221.79	\$18,186.78	\$150.00	\$12,300.00	\$200.00	\$16,400.00	\$18,186.78	\$10,250.00	\$174.20	\$14,284.20
19	concrete Encasement, LHC Std Dtl 401C	28	LF	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$239.00	\$6,692.00	\$664.48	\$18,605.44	\$180.00	\$5,040.00	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$18,605.44	\$5,040.00	\$370.87	\$10,384.36
20	Concrete Driveway, LHC Std Dtl 206	23	LF	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$127.00	\$2,921.00	\$666.78	\$15,335.94	\$290.00	\$6,670.00	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$15,335.94	\$690.00	\$278.45	\$6,404.24
21	Aggregate Base Course	175	CY	\$110.00	\$19,250.00	\$94.00	\$16,450.00	\$202.40	\$35,420.00	\$175.00	\$30,625.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$35,420.00	\$10,500.00	\$132.85	\$23,248.75
22	Adjust Manhole, MAG Std Dtl 270	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$942.00	\$942.00	\$3,608.48	\$3,608.48	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,608.48	\$942.00	\$2,137.62	\$2,137.62
23	4" Shotcrete	608	SY	\$120.00	\$72,960.00	\$69.00	\$41,952.00	\$89.95	\$54,689.60	\$130.00	\$79,040.00	\$50.00	\$30,400.00	\$79,040.00	\$30,400.00	\$84.74	\$51,520.40
24	Sidewalk Ramp, LHC Std Dtl 210	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,388.00	\$2,776.00	\$5,109.60	\$10,219.20	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,219.20	\$2,776.00	\$3,549.40	\$7,098.80
25	Concrete Sidewalk, MAG Std Dtl 230	900	SF	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$9.00	\$8,100.00	\$21.80	\$19,620.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$19,620.00	\$8,100.00	\$15.20	\$13,680.00
26	Dumped Riprap, D50+6", 1' Thick	2	CYD	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$271.00	\$542.00	\$1,775.37	\$3,550.74	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,550.74	\$542.00	\$886.59	\$1,773.19
27	Sidewalk Ramp, LHC Std Dtl 210	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,937.00	\$1,937.00	\$5,109.60	\$5,109.60	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,109.60	\$1,937.00	\$3,736.65	\$3,736.65
	Force Account	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00				
BID TOTAL					\$471,100.00		\$349,479.40		\$670,311.76		\$704,650.00		\$690,000.00				\$603,610.29
CONTRACTOR'S SUBMITTAL							\$349,479.40		\$670,311.76		\$704,650.00		\$690,000.00				
DIFFERENCE							\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00				